





#### STATE OF IDAHO Office of the secretary of state, Phil McGrane FOREIGN REGISTRATION STATEMENT (LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$100.00 For Office Use Only



File #: 0006216965

Date Filed: 4/24/2025 10:49:05 AM

Foreign Registration Statement (Limited Liability Company) Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Day Service (see descriptions below)		ervice (see Expedited (+\$40; filing fee \$140)	
1. The name this limited liability compa			
Type of Limited Liability Comp	bany	Foreign Limited Liability Company	
Entity name		Mobile Home Repairs Utah LLC	
Mobile Home Repairs Utah LI	_C		
2. Home Jurisdiction The jurisdiction of formation is	5:	UTAH	
3. The street address of its domestic pr Street Address	incipal office (if required by	by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation) is: 1657 N STATE SUITE O-104 LEHI, UT 84043	
4. The mailing address of its domestic Mailing Address	orincipal office (if required b	by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation) is: 1657 N STATE ST STE O-104 LEHI, UT 84043-1078	
5. The complete street address of the p	rincipal office is:		
Principal Office Address		1657 N STATE	
		SUITE O-104 LEHI, UT 84043	
	<b></b>		
6. The mailing address of the principal Mailing Address	Office is:	330 SHOUP AVE # 320	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3650	
7. Registered Agent Name and Addres	s		
Registered Agent		Registered Agent	
		Nolan Hill	
		Physical Address:	
		330 SHOUP AVE # 320	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3650 Mailing Address:	
		330 SHOUP AVE # 320	
		IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3650	
I affirm that the registered agent appointed has consented to serve as registered agent for this entity.			
8. Governors			
Name	Title	Address	
Nolan Hill	Member	330 SHOUP AVE # 320 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-3650	
Dawn Erling	Member	1657 N STATE ST STE O-104 LEHI, UT 84043-1078	



Job Title: Member

Nolan Hill	04/24/2025
Sign Here	Date

B1008-8267 04/24/2025 10:51 ΑM Received Уq Office 0 fi the Idaho Secretary 0 Ĺ State

File Number: 12543816

## LLC

# Certificate of Organization OF Mobile Home Repairs Utah LLC

The undersigned person(s) do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Organization for the purpose of forming a Utah Limited Liability Company.

#### Article I

The name of the limited liability company is to be Mobile Home Repairs Utah LLC

#### **Article II**

The purpose or purposes for which the company is organized is to engage in: We offer handyman services to mobile home owners

The Company shall further have unlimited power to engage in or to perform any and all lawful acts pertaining to the management of any lawful business as well as to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which a Limited Liability Company may be organized under the Utah Limited Liability Company Act and any amendments thereto.

#### **Article III**

The Company shall continuously maintain an agent in the State of Utah for service of process who is an individual residing in said state. The name and address of the initial registered agent shall be:

(Registered Agent Name & Address) Dawn K Erling 212 E Crossroads Blvd #106 Saratoga Springs, UT, 84043



Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

This certifies that this registration has been filed and approved on 12, November 2021 in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

f. Veillette

Leigh Veillette Division Director

State of Utah

## Article IV

Name, Street address & Signature of all members/managers Member #1 Dawn K Erling 212 E Crossroads Blvd #106 Saratoga Springs, UT 84043 Dawn Erling (POA or AIF) Signature

Member #2 Nolan A Hill 3919 Clearfield In ammon, ID 83406 Dawn Erling (POA or AIF) Signature

DATED 12 November, 2021.

#### Article V

Management statement This limited liability company will be managed by its Members

## Article VI

Records required to be kept at the principal office include, but are not limited to the following:

#### Article VI.1

A current list in alphabetical order of the full name and address of each member and each manager.

#### Article VI.2

A copy of the stamped certificate of Organization and all *certificates of amendments thereto*.

## Article VI.3

Copies of all tax returns and financial statements of the company for the three most recent years.

#### Article VI.4

A copy of the company's operating agreement and minutes of each meeting of members.

## Article VII

#### The street address of the principal place of business is:

212 E Crossroads Blvd #106 Saratoga Springs, UT 84043

## Article VIII

# B1008-8270 04/24/2025 10:51 AM Received Уq Offi C e 0 н the Idaho Secretary 0 f State

#### The duration of the company shall be

Under GRAMA {63-2-201}, all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.